
Date Female Male

In-house 

Population Total % Female Male Net Change

07/2021 820 9608 10428 81 9.88% 1555 16.18% 1636 15.69%

08/2021 809 9450 10259 83 10.26% 1548 16.38% 1631 15.90% 2 -7 -5

09/2021 793 9389 10182 81 10.21% 1552 16.53% 1633 16.04% -2 4 2

10/2021 771 9288 10059 83 10.77% 1534 16.52% 1617 16.08% 2 -18 -16

11/2021 761 9256 10017 86 11.30% 1537 16.61% 1623 16.20% 3 3 6

12/2021 767 9282 10049 86 11.21% 1538 16.57% 1624 16.16% 0 1 1

01/2022 766 9278 10044 89 11.62% 1544 16.64% 1633 16.26% 3 6 9

02/2022 769 9265 10034 89 11.57% 1548 16.71% 1637 16.31% 0 4 4

03/2022 768 9233 10001 90 11.72% 1547 16.76% 1637 16.37% 1 -1 0

04/2022 776 9345 10121 88 11.34% 1546 16.54% 1634 16.14% -2 -1 -3

05/2022 767 9268 10035 88 11.47% 1547 16.69% 1635 16.29% 0 1 1

06/2022 768 9233 10001 90 11.72% 1547 16.76% 1637 17.73% 2 0 2

Y-T-D Average 784 9364 10148 86 10.75% 1545 16.49% 1631 16.05% 1.00 -1.00 0.00

Y-O-Y Change -77 -427 -504 8 1.124% -3 -4.45% 5 -4.16%

Sources:  Statistical Report 1.4 and  InfoView Data Warehouse.  Only inmates housed in Nevada facilities are included in the counts.

State Fiscal Year 2022 Fiscal Year 2022

Offender of All Ages Offender Ages >= 55 and as  % of in-house population Change in Offenders >=55

Female Male


